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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

Basic Functions

(−) VOLUME / BACK BUTTON

MULTI-FUNCTION BUTTON

Press the button once to skip to the previous track. 
Hold the down button to decrease the volume.

- Hold  the button down for 5 seconds to power  
 on your headphones, hold the button down for  
 5 seconds to power off your headphones.
- When playing music, press the button once to  
 pause or play a song.
- When receiving a call press the button once to  
 answer the call, press the button once again to  
 hang up the call.
- When receiving a call press and hold the button  
 down for 1.5 Seconds to reject the call. 
- Double press the button until you hear the   
 “beep” prompt to activate your smartphone's  
 voice assistant
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(+) VOLUME / NEXT BUTTON

LED INDICATOR LIGHT

TYPE-C CHARGING PORT

BUILT-IN MICROPHONE

AUXILIARY / AUDIO SLOT

ANC SLIDER ON/OFF

Press  the button once to skip to the 
next track. Hold the button down to 
increase the volume.

Light will indicate if the headphones are 
on / off, pairing and charging.

Area to plug-in the Type-C cable to charge the 
headphones.

Insert 3.5mm jack cable

Slide ON to activate (light will turn 
green) Slide off to deactivate

Hands-free talking.
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Operation Instructions
Connect the Type-C cable (only use the provided cable) to a computer USB port or a USB 
wall charger. Plug the other end of the Type-C cable into the Type-C charging port (5) 
located on the bottom of the headphones. Once the headphones are fully charged (2.5hrs)

Bluetooth Pairing: Ensure the headphones are turned off, then press the MULTI-FUNCTION 
BUTTON (2) for 5 seconds to turn the headphones ON. The headphones will enter Bluetooth 
pairing mode automatically and the LED INDICATOR LIGHT (4) will flash BLUE and RED. 
Ensure Bluetooth is enabled on your smartphone, tablet , or music device. Your device will 
start searching for wireless devices. The headphones will appear as “audeeo ANC 
Headphones” in the list of available Bluetooth devices. Select “audeeo ANC Headphones” and 
connect. The headphones will emit a tone to indicate that it has been successfully paired 
with your device.

Connect an AUX cable to the AUX-In jack (on bottom of the headphones) and plug the other 
end into your music device.
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

SPECIFICATIONS 
Bluetooth version: 5.3 
Drive unit: 40 mm 
Battery capacity: 300 mAh 
Operation range: 10 m 
Play time: 30 hours       
ANC Play time: 36 hours  
Charging time: About 2.5 hours

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
• The battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine. 
• Do not use this apparatus near water. 
• Clean only with a dry cloth. 
• Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions. 
• Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus 
(including amplifiers) that produce heat. 
• Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs, convenience  
receptacles, and the point where they exit from the apparatus. 
• Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer. 
• Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time
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This  appliance should not be put into the domestic garbage at the end of its useful life, but must be disposed 
of at a central point for recycling of electric and electronic domestic appliances.

The bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by bluetooth sig, inc. And any use 
of such marks by audeeo innovations ltd is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those 
of their respective owners.

This  symbol on appliance, instruction manual and packaging puts your attention to this important issue. 
The materials used in this appliance can be recycled. By recycling used domestic appliances you contribute 
an important push to the protection of our environment. Ask your local authorities for information 
regarding the point of recollection.

Warning: to prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long periods. 
For your own safety, please be aware of your surroundings when using these headphones. Not 
suitable for children.

Simplified eu declaration of conformity hereby, audeeo innovations ltd. Declares that the radio equipment 
type model AO-ANCHP1 is in compliance with directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the eu declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address:  
audeeo.Eu/pages/eu-declaration-of-conformity

Manufactured & Distributed by:
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

EN



ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

 Grundlegende Funktionen
DE

(-) LAUTSTÄRKE-/ZURÜCK-TASTE

MULTIFUNKTIONSTASTE

Drücken Sie die Taste einmal, um zum vorherigen Titel zu 
springen. Halten Sie die Taste nach unten gedrückt, um die 
Lautstärke zu verringern.

- Halten Sie die Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Kopfhörer 
einzuschalten, halten Sie die Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um 
den Kopfhörer auszuschalten.
- Drücken Sie bei der Musikwiedergabe die Taste einmal, um einen 
Titel anzuhalten oder abzuspielen.
- Wenn Sie einen Anruf erhalten, drücken Sie die Taste einmal, um 
den Anruf anzunehmen, und drücken Sie die Taste erneut, um den 
Anruf zu beenden.
- Wenn Sie einen Anruf erhalten, halten Sie die Taste für 1,5 
Sekunden gedrückt, um den Anruf abzuweisen.
- Drücken Sie zweimal auf die Taste, bis Sie den "Piepton" hören, um 
den Sprachassistenten zu aktivieren.
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(+) LAUTSTÄRKE- / WEITER-TASTE

LED-ANZEIGELEUCHTE

TYP-C-LADEANSCHLUSS

EINGEBAUTES MIKROFON

AUX/AUDIO-STECKPLATZ

Drücken Sie die Taste einmal, um zum nächsten Titel zu 
springen. Halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, um die Lautstärke 
zu erhöhen.

Die Leuchte zeigt an, ob der Kopfhörer ein-/ausgeschaltet, 
gekoppelt und geladen ist.

Freihändiges Sprechen.

Zum Einstecken eines 3,5-mm-Klinken-
kabels.
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Bereich zum Einstecken des Typ-C-Kabels zum Aufladen des Kopfhörers.

ANC-SCHIEBEREGLER EIN/AUS
Zum Aktivieren nach oben schieben 
(Licht wird grün). Zum Deaktivieren 
nach unten schieben

8

1 2 3

68457



Bedienungshinweise
DE

 Schließen Sie das Typ-C-Kabel (verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Kabel) an einen 
USB-Anschluss des Computers oder an ein USB-Wandladegerät an. Stecken Sie das andere Ende 
des Typ-C-Kabels in den Typ-C-Ladeanschluss (5) an der Unterseite des Kopfhörers. Sobald der 
Kopfhörer vollständig aufgeladen ist (2.5 Stunden)

Bluetooth-Kopplung: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Kopfhörer ausgeschaltet ist, und drücken Sie 
dann 5 Sekunden lang die MULTI-FUNKTIONSTASTE (2), um den Kopfhörer einzuschalten. Der 
Kopfhörer wechselt automatisch in den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus und die LED-ANZEIGE (4) blinkt 
BLAU und ROT. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Bluetooth auf Ihrem Smartphone, Tablet oder Musikgerät 
aktiviert ist. Ihr Gerät beginnt mit der Suche nach drahtlosen Geräten. Der Kopfhörer wird als 
"audeeo ANC Headphones" in der Liste der verfügbaren Bluetooth-Geräte angezeigt. Wählen Sie 
"audeeo ANC Headphones" und stellen Sie die Verbindung her. Der Kopfhörer gibt einen Ton ab, um 
anzuzeigen, dass er erfolgreich mit Ihrem Gerät gekoppelt wurde.

Schließen Sie ein AUX-Kabel an die AUX-In-Buchse (an der Unterseite des Kopfhörers) an und 
verbinden Sie das andere Ende mit Ihrem Musikgerät.
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

SPEZIFIKATIONEN 
Bluetooth-Version: 5.3 
Antriebseinheit: 40mm 
Batteriekapazität: 300 mAh 
Einsatzbereich: 10 m 
Spielzeit: 30 Stunden 
ANC  Spielzeit: 36 Stunden 
Aufladezeit: Etwa 2.5 Stunden

Sicherheitshinweise 
- die batterie darf nicht übermäßiger hitze, wie z. B. Sonnenschein, ausgesetzt werden. 
- Verwenden sie das gerät nicht in der nähe von wasser. 
- Reinigen sie es nur mit einem trockenen tuch. 
- Blockieren sie keine lüftungsöffnungen. Installieren sie das gerät in übereinstimmung mit den 
anweisungen des herstellers. 
- Stellen sie das gerät nicht in der nähe von wärmequellen wie heizkörpern, heizregistern, öfen oder 
anderen geräten (einschließlich verstärkern) auf, die wärme erzeugen. 
- Schützen sie das netzkabel davor, dass man darauf tritt oder es eingeklemmt wird, insbesondere an 
steckern, steckdosen und an der stelle, an der es aus dem gerät austritt. 
- Verwenden sie nur vom hersteller angegebene zusatzgeräte/zubehörteile. 
- Ziehen sie den netzstecker bei gewitter oder wenn sie das gerät längere zeit nicht benutzen.

DE



Dieses gerät darf am ende seiner lebensdauer nicht in den hausmüll geworfen werden, sondern muss 
bei einer zentralen stelle für das recycling von elektrischen und elektronischen haushaltsgeräten 
abgegeben werden.

Die bluetooth®-wortmarke und -logos sind eingetragene marken von bluetooth sig, inc. Und werden 
von audeeo innovations ltd. Unter lizenz verwendet. Andere marken und handelsnamen sind eigentum 
der jeweiligen inhaber.

Dieses symbol auf dem gerät, der bedienungsanleitung und der verpackung macht sie auf dieses wichtige 
thema aufmerksam. Die in diesem gerät verwendeten materialien können recycelt werden. Durch die 
wiederverwertung gebrauchter haushaltsgeräte leisten sie einen wichtigen beitrag zum schutz unserer 
umwelt. Erkundigen sie sich bei ihren örtlichen behörden nach der sammelstelle.

Warnung: um mögliche gehörschäden zu vermeiden, hören sie nicht über einen längeren zeitraum 
bei hohen lautstärken. Achten sie zu ihrer eigenen sicherheit auf ihre umgebung, wenn sie diesen 
lautsprecher verwenden. Nicht geeignet für kinder.

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitätserklärung Hiermit erklärt Audeeo Innovations Ltd. dass das Funkgerät 
Modell AO-ANCHP1 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht..Der vollständige Text der EU-
Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: audeeo.eu/pages/
eu-declaration-of-conformity

Hergestellt und verteilt von:
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

DE



ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

Basisfuncties
NL

(-) VOLUME / TERUG-TOETS

MULTIFUNCTIONELE KNOP

Druk eenmaal op de knop om naar het vorige nummer 
te gaan. Houd de toets omlaag ingedrukt om het volume 
te verlagen.

- Houd de knop 5 seconden ingedrukt om uw hoofdtelefoon 
aan te zetten, houd de knop 5 seconden ingedrukt om uw 
hoofdtelefoon uit te zetten.
- Druk tijdens het afspelen van muziek eenmaal op de knop om 
een nummer te pauzeren of af te spelen.
- Bij ontvangst van een oproep drukt u eenmaal op de knop om 
de oproep te beantwoorden, druk nogmaals op de knop om de 
oproep op te hangen.
- Bij ontvangst van een oproep houdt u de knop 1,5 seconde 
ingedrukt om de oproep te weigeren.
- Druk tweemaal op de knop totdat u de "piep" hoort om de 
stemassistent te activeren.
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(+) VOLUME / VOLGENDE KNOP

LED INDICATIELAMPJE

TYPE-C OPLAADPOORT

INGEBOUWDE MICROFOON

AUXILIARY/AUDIO SLOT

Druk één keer op de knop om naar het volgende nummer 
te gaan. Houd de knop ingedrukt om het volume te 
verhogen.

Dit lampje geeft aan of de hoofdtelefoon aan/uit staat, 
gekoppeld is en opgeladen wordt.

Handsfree praten.
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Gebied om de Type-C kabel in te pluggen 
om de hoofdtelefoon op te laden.

Plaats een 3,5 mm jack kabel.
ANC-SCHUIFREGELAAR AAN/UIT
Aanschuiven om te activeren (lampje wordt 
groen) Aanschuiven om te deactiveren
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Bedieningsinstructies
NL

 Sluit de Type-C-kabel (gebruik alleen de meegeleverde kabel) aan op een USB-poort van een 
computer of een USB-muurlader. Sluit het andere uiteinde van de Type-C-kabel aan op de Type-C-
laadpoort (5) aan de onderkant van de hoofdtelefoon. Zodra de hoofdtelefoon volledig is 
opgeladen (2.5 uur)

Bluetooth koppelen: Zorg ervoor dat de hoofdtelefoon is uitgeschakeld en druk vervolgens 
gedurende 5 seconden op de MULTI-FUNCTIEKNOP (2) om de hoofdtelefoon in te schakelen. De 
hoofdtelefoon gaat automatisch naar de Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus en het LED-indicatielampje (4) 
knippert BLAUW en ROOD. Zorg ervoor dat Bluetooth is ingeschakeld op uw smartphone, tablet of 
muziekapparaat. Uw apparaat begint te zoeken naar draadloze apparaten. De hoofdtelefoon 
verschijnt als "audeeo ANC Headphones" in de lijst met beschikbare Bluetooth-apparaten. Selecteer 
"audeeo ANC Headphones" en maak verbinding. De hoofdtelefoon zal een toon laten horen om aan te 
geven dat hij succesvol is gekoppeld met uw apparaat.

 Sluit een AUX-kabel aan op de AUX-In-aansluiting (aan de onderkant van de hoofdtelefoon) en steek 
het andere uiteinde in uw muziekapparaat.
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

SPECIFICATIES 
Bluetooth-versie: 5.3 
Schijfeenheid: 40mm 
Batterijcapaciteit: 300 mAh 
Werkingsbereik: 10 m 
Speelduur: 30 uur 
ANC Speelduur: 36 uur 
Oplaadtijd: Ongeveer 2.5 uur

Veiligheidsinstructies 
- De Batterij Mag Niet Worden Blootgesteld Aan Overmatige Hitte Zoals Zonlicht. 
- Gebruik Dit Apparaat Niet In De Buurt Van Water. 
- Alleen Schoonmaken Met Een Droge Doek. 
- Blokkeer Geen Ventilatieopeningen. Installeer Volgens De Instructies Van De Fabrikant. 
- Niet Installeren In De Buurt Van Warmtebronnen Zoals Radiatoren, Kachels Of Andere Apparaten 
(Inclusief Versterkers) Die Warmte Produceren. 
- Zorg Ervoor Dat Er Niet Op Het Netsnoer Wordt Gestaan En Dat Het Niet Wordt Afgekneld, Met Name Bij 
Stekkers, Stopcontacten En Het Punt Waar Het Uit Het Apparaat Komt. 
- Gebruik Alleen Door De Fabrikant Gespecificeerde Hulpstukken/Accessoires. 
- Haal De Stekker Van Dit Apparaat Uit Het Stopcontact Bij Onweer Of Als Het Langere Tijd Niet Wordt 
Gebruikt.
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Dit apparaat mag aan het einde van zijn levensduur niet bij het huisvuil worden gezet, maar moet worden 
afgevoerd naar een centraal punt voor recycling van elektrische en elektronische huishoudelijke apparaten.

Het bluetooth® woordmerk en de logo's zijn geregistreerde handelsmerken van bluetooth sig, inc. En elk 
gebruik van deze merken door audeeo innovations ltd gebeurt onder licentie. Andere handelsmerken en 
handelsnamen zijn eigendom van hun respectieve eigenaars.

Dieses symbol auf dem gerät, der gebrauchsanweisung und der verpackung macht sie auf diesen 
wichtigen punkt aufmerksam. Die in diesem gerät verwendeten materialien können recycelt werden. 
Durch das recycling gebrauchter haushaltsgeräte leisten sie einen wichtigen beitrag zum schutz unserer 
umwelt. Erkundigen sie sich bei ihren örtlichen behörden nach der rücknahmestelle.

Warnung: um mögliche gehörschäden zu vermeiden, sollten sie das gerät nicht über längere zeit mit 
hoher lautstärke hören. Achten sie zu ihrer eigenen sicherheit auf ihre umgebung, wenn sie diese 
kopfhörer benutzen. Nicht für kinder geeignet.

Vereinfachte eu-konformitätserklärung hiermit erklärt audeeo innovations ltd., Dass das funkgerät des 
modells AO-ANCHP1 der richtlinie 2014/53/eu entspricht.De volledige tekst van de eu-
conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:audeeo.Eu/pages/
eu-declaration-of-conformity

Geproduceerd en Gedistribueerd door:
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

NL



ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

Fonctions de base FR

(-) BOUTON VOLUME / RETOUR

BOUTON MULTIFONCTION

Appuyez une fois sur la touche pour passer à la piste 
précédente. Maintenez la touche enfoncée pour diminuer 
le volume.

- Maintenez le bouton enfoncé pendant 5 secondes pour allumer 
votre casque, maintenez le bouton enfoncé pendant 5 secondes 
pour éteindre votre casque.
- Lorsque vous écoutez de la musique, appuyez une fois sur le 
bouton pour mettre en pause ou lire une chanson.
- Lors de la réception d'un appel, appuyez une fois sur le bouton 
pour répondre à l'appel, appuyez une nouvelle fois sur le bouton 
pour raccrocher l'appel.
- Lors de la réception d'un appel, appuyez sur le bouton et main-
tenez-le enfoncé pendant 1,5 seconde pour rejeter l'appel.
- Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez le 
"bip" pour activer l'assistant vocal.
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(+) VOLUME / BOUTON SUIVANT

VOYANT LUMINEUX

PORT DE CHARGE TYPE-C

MICROPHONE INTÉGRÉ

EMPLACEMENT AUXILIAIRE/AUDIO

Appuyez une fois sur le bouton pour passer à la piste 
suivante. Maintenez le bouton enfoncé pour augmenter 
le volume.

Le voyant indique si le casque est allumé/éteint, s'il est 
apparié et s'il est en charge.

Permet de parler en gardant les 
mains libres.

Insérer un câble jack 3,5 mm.
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Zone permettant de brancher le câble 
Type-C pour charger le casque.

CURSEUR ANC ACTIVÉ/DÉSACTIVÉ
Faites glisser pour activer (le 
voyant devient vert) Faites glisser pour 
désactiver
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Instructions d'utilisation
FR

 Connectez le câble de type C (utilisez uniquement le câble fourni) au port USB d'un ordinateur ou à 
un chargeur mural USB. Branchez l'autre extrémité du câble Type-C dans le port de charge Type-C 
(5) situé sous le casque. Une fois les écouteurs complètement chargés (2.5 heures)

Appairage Bluetooth : Assurez-vous que les écouteurs sont éteints, puis appuyez sur le BOUTON DE 
MULTI-FONCTION (2) pendant 5 secondes pour allumer les écouteurs. Le casque entrera 
automatiquement en mode d'appairage Bluetooth et le témoin lumineux (4) clignotera en bleu et en 
rouge. Assurez-vous que la fonction Bluetooth est activée sur votre smartphone, votre tablette ou 
votre appareil de musique. Votre appareil commence à rechercher des appareils sans fil. Le casque 
apparaîtra comme "audeeo ANC Headphones" dans la liste des périphériques Bluetooth disponibles. 
Sélectionnez "audeeo ANC Headphones" et connectez-vous. Le casque émet une tonalité pour 
indiquer qu'il a été apparié avec succès à votre appareil.

 Connectez un câble AUX à la prise AUX-In (en bas du casque) et branchez l'autre extrémité à votre 
appareil de musique.
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 
Version Bluetooth : 5.3 
Unité d'entraînement : 40 mm 
Capacité de la batterie : 300 mAh 
Portée de fonctionnement : 10 m 
Durée de lecture : 30 heures 
Temps de jeu ANC : 36 heures 
Temps de charge : Environ 2.5 heures

Consignes de sécurité 
- la batterie ne doit pas être exposée à une chaleur excessive telle que le soleil. 
- Ne pas utiliser cet appareil à proximité de l'eau. 
- Nettoyer uniquement avec un chiffon sec. 
- Ne pas obstruer les ouvertures de ventilation. Installer l'appareil conformément aux instructions du 
fabricant. 
- N'installez pas l'appareil à proximité d'une source de chaleur telle qu'un radiateur, une bouche d'air 
chaud, une cuisinière ou tout autre appareil (y compris les amplificateurs) produisant de la chaleur. 
- Protégez le cordon d'alimentation contre les piétinements et les pincements, en particulier au niveau 
des fiches, des prises de courant et du point de sortie de l'appareil. 
- N'utilisez que les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant. 
- Débranchez cet appareil en cas d'orage ou lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé pendant de longues périodes.
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Cet appareil ne doit pas être jeté dans les ordures ménagères à la fin de sa durée de vie, mais doit être 
déposé dans un centre de recyclage des appareils ménagers électriques et électroniques.

La marque et les logos bluetooth® sont des marques déposées appartenant à bluetooth sig, inc. Et toute 
utilisation de ces marques par audeeo innovations ltd se fait sous licence. Les autres marques et noms 
commerciaux sont ceux de leurs propriétaires respectifs.

Ce symbole sur l'appareil, le manuel d'instructions et l'emballage attire votre attention sur cette question 
importante. Les matériaux utilisés dans cet appareil peuvent être recyclés. En recyclant les appareils 
ménagers usagés, vous contribuez à la protection de notre environnement. Renseignez-vous auprès des 
autorités locales pour connaître le point de collecte.

Avertissement : pour éviter tout dommage auditif, n'écoutez pas à des niveaux de volume élevés pendant 
de longues périodes. Pour votre propre sécurité, soyez conscient de votre environnement lorsque vous 
utilisez ces écouteurs. Ne convient pas aux enfants.

Déclaration de conformité simplifiée de l'ue par la présente, audeeo innovations ltd déclare que 
l'équipement radio de type modèle AO-ANCHP1 est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral 
de la déclaration de conformité de l'ue est disponible à l'adresse internet suivante: audeeo.Eu/pages/
eu-declaration-of-conformity

Fabriqué et distribué par:
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

FR



ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

Funzioni di base
IT

(-) VOLUME / TASTO INDIETRO

PULSANTE MULTIFUNZIONE

Premere una volta il pulsante per passare alla traccia prece-
dente. Tenere premuto il pulsante per diminuire il volume.

- Tenere premuto il pulsante per 5 secondi per accendere le cuffie, 
tenere premuto il pulsante per 5 secondi per spegnerle.
- Durante la riproduzione di musica, premere una volta il pulsante 
per mettere in pausa o riprodurre un brano.
- Quando si riceve una chiamata, premere una volta il pulsante per 
rispondere alla chiamata, premere nuovamente il pulsante per 
riagganciare la chiamata.
- Quando si riceve una chiamata, tenere premuto il pulsante per 1,5 
secondi per rifiutare la chiamata.
- Premere due volte il pulsante finché non si sente il "bip" per 
attivare l'Assistente vocale.
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(+) VOLUME / TASTO SUCCESSIVO

INDICATORE LUMINOSO A LED

PORTA DI RICARICA TIPO-C

MICROFONO INCORPORATO

SLOT AUSILIARIO/AUDIO

Premere una volta il pulsante per passare al brano succes-
sivo. Tenere premuto il pulsante per aumentare il volume.

La luce indica se le cuffie sono accese/spente, se sono 
accoppiate e se sono in carica.

Per parlare a mani libere.

Inserire il cavo jack da 3,5 mm.
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Area in cui inserire il cavo Type-C per 
caricare le cuffie.

ATTIVAZIONE/DISATTIVAZIONE 
DEL DISPOSITIVO DI SCORRI-
MENTO ANC
Far scorrere per attivare (la luce diventerà 
verde) Far scorrere per disattivare
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Istruzioni per il funzionamento
IT

Collegare il cavo Type-C (utilizzare solo il cavo in dotazione) a una porta USB del computer o a un 
caricatore a muro USB. Inserire l'altra estremità del cavo Type-C nella porta di ricarica Type-C (5) 
situata sul fondo delle cuffie. Una volta che le cuffie sono completamente cariche (2.5 ore)

 Accoppiamento Bluetooth: Assicurarsi che le cuffie siano spente, quindi premere il PULSANTE 
MULTIFUNZIONE (2) per 5 secondi per accenderle. Le cuffie entreranno automaticamente in 
modalità di accoppiamento Bluetooth e la spia LED (4) lampeggerà di colore BLU e ROSSO. 
Assicurarsi che il Bluetooth sia abilitato sullo smartphone, sul tablet o sul dispositivo musicale. Il 
dispositivo inizierà a cercare i dispositivi wireless. Le cuffie appariranno come "audeeo ANC 
Headphones" nell'elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth disponibili. Selezionare le "audeeo ANC 
Headphones" e collegarle. Le cuffie emetteranno un segnale acustico per indicare che 
l'accoppiamento con il dispositivo è avvenuto correttamente.

Collegare un cavo AUX alla presa AUX-In (sul fondo delle cuffie) e collegare l'altra estremità al 
dispositivo musicale.
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

SPECIFICHE 
Versione Bluetooth: 5.3 
Unità di trasmissione40mm 
Capacità della batteria: 300 mAh 
Campo di funzionamento: 10 m 
Tempo di riproduzione: 30 ore 
ANC Tempo di riproduzione: 36 ore 
Tempo di ricarica: Circa 2.5 ore

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA 
- La batteria non deve essere esposta a calore eccessivo, ad esempio ai raggi del sole. 
- Non utilizzare l'apparecchio in prossimità dell'acqua. 
- Pulire solo con un panno asciutto. 
- Non ostruire le aperture di ventilazione. Installare secondo le istruzioni del produttore. 
- Non installare l'apparecchio vicino a fonti di calore come termosifoni, stufe o altri apparecchi 
(compresi gli amplificatori) che producono calore. 
- Proteggere il cavo di alimentazione dal calpestio o dallo schiacciamento, in particolare in 
corrispondenza delle spine, delle prese e del punto di uscita dall'apparecchio. 
- Utilizzare solo accessori specificati dal produttore. 
- Scollegare l'apparecchio durante i temporali o quando rimane inutilizzato per lunghi periodi di tempo.

IT



Questo apparecchio non deve essere gettato nella spazzatura domestica al termine della sua vita utile, 
ma deve essere smaltito presso un punto centrale per il riciclaggio di apparecchi domestici elettrici 
ed elettronici.

Il marchio e i loghi Bluetooth® sono marchi registrati di proprietà di Bluetooth SIG, Inc. e qualsiasi uso 
di tali marchi da parte di Audeeo Innovations Ltd è concesso in licenza. Altri marchi e nomi commerciali 
appartengono ai rispettivi proprietari.

Questo simbolo sull'apparecchio, sul manuale di istruzioni e sull'imballaggio richiama l'attenzione su questa 
importante questione. I materiali utilizzati in questo apparecchio possono essere riciclati. Riciclando gli 
elettrodomestici usati si dà un importante contributo alla tutela dell'ambiente. Per informazioni sul punto 
di raccolta, rivolgersi alle autorità locali.

AVVERTENZA: Per evitare possibili danni all'udito, non ascoltare ad alto volume per lunghi periodi. Per 
la vostra sicurezza, fate attenzione a ciò che vi circonda quando utilizzate questi auricolari. Non adatto 
ai bambini.

Dichiarazione di conformità semplificata UE Con la presente, Audeeo Innovations Ltd. dichiara che il tipo 
di apparecchiatura radio Modello AO-ANCHP1 è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo 
della dichiarazione di conformità dell'UE è disponibile all'indirizzo internet seguente: audeeo.eu/pages/
eu-declaration-of-conformity.

Prodotta e distribuita da:
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

FUNCIONES BÁSICAS
ES

(-) VOLUMEN / BOTÓN ATRÁS

BOTÓN MULTIFUNCIÓN

Pulse el botón una vez para saltar a la pista anterior. 
Mantenga pulsado el botón para bajar el volumen.

- Mantenga pulsado el botón durante 5 segundos para encender 
los auriculares y durante 5 segundos para apagarlos.
- Al reproducir música, pulse el botón una vez para pausar o 
reproducir una canción.
- Cuando reciba una llamada pulse el botón una vez para contestar 
la llamada, pulse el botón una vez más para colgar la llamada.
- Al recibir una llamada mantenga pulsado el botón durante 1,5 
segundos para rechazar la llamada.
- Pulsa dos veces el botón hasta que oigas la señal acústica para 
activar el Asistente de voz.

1
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(+) VOLUMEN / BOTÓN SIGUIENTE

INDICADOR LUMINOSO LED

PUERTO DE CARGA TIPO-C

MICRÓFONO INTEGRADO

RANURA AUXILIAR/DE AUDIO

Pulse el botón una vez para saltar a la pista siguiente. 
Mantén pulsado el botón para subir el volumen.

La luz indicará si los auriculares están encendidos/
apagados, emparejados y cargándose.

Manos libres para hablar.
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Zona para enchufar el cable Type-C 
para cargar los auriculares.

CONTROL DESLIZANTE ANC PARA 
ACTIVAR/DESACTIVAR
Deslice para activar (la luz se volverá 
verde) Deslice para desactivar
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Instrucciones de uso
ES

 Conecte el cable Tipo-C (utilice únicamente el cable suministrado) al puerto USB de un ordenador o 
a un cargador USB de pared. Enchufa el otro extremo del cable Tipo-C en el puerto de carga Tipo-C 
(5) situado en la parte inferior de los auriculares. Cuando los auriculares estén completamente 
cargados (2.5 horas)

Emparejamiento Bluetooth: Asegúrese de que los auriculares están apagados y, a continuación, 
pulse el BOTÓN MULTIFUNCIÓN (2) durante 5 segundos para encender los auriculares. Los 
auriculares entrarán automáticamente en el modo de emparejamiento Bluetooth y la LUZ 
INDICADORA LED (4) parpadeará en AZUL y ROJO. Asegúrese de que el Bluetooth está activado en su 
smartphone, tableta o dispositivo de música. Su dispositivo empezará a buscar dispositivos 
inalámbricos. Los auriculares aparecerán como "audeeo ANC Headphones" en la lista de dispositivos 
Bluetooth disponibles. Seleccione "audeeo ANC Headphones" y conéctelos. Los auriculares emitirán 
un tono para indicar que se han emparejado correctamente con tu dispositivo.

Conecta un cable AUX a la toma AUX-In (en la parte inferior de los auriculares) y conecta el otro 
extremo a tu dispositivo de música.
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

ESPECIFICACIONES 
Versión Bluetooth: 5.3 
Unidad de accionamiento: 40 mm 
Capacidad de la batería: 300 mAh 
Rango de operación: 10 m 
Tiempo de juego: 30 horas 
Tiempo de reproducción ANC: 36 horas 
Tiempo de carga: alrededor de 2.5 horas

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD 
- La batería no debe exponerse a un calor excesivo como el del sol. 
- No utilice este aparato cerca del agua. 
- Límpielo sólo con un paño seco. 
- No bloquee ninguna abertura de ventilación. Instale el aparato de acuerdo con las instrucciones del 
fabricante. 
- No lo instale cerca de fuentes de calor como radiadores, rejillas de calefacción, estufas u otros 
aparatos (incluidos amplificadores) que produzcan calor. 
- Proteja el cable de alimentación para evitar que sea pisado o pellizcado, especialmente en los enchufes, 
tomas de corriente y en el punto en el que sale del aparato. 
- Utilice únicamente los accesorios especificados por el fabricante. 
- Desenchufe este aparato durante tormentas eléctricas o cuando no lo vaya a utilizar durante largos 
periodos de tiempo.

ES



Este aparato no debe tirarse a la basura doméstica al final de su vida útil, sino que debe desecharse en un 
punto central de reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos domésticos.

La marca y los logotipos Bluetooth® son marcas registradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. y cualquier 
uso de dichas marcas por parte de Audeeo Innovations Ltd se realiza bajo licencia. Otras marcas y 
nombres comerciales pertenecen a sus respectivos propietarios.

Este símbolo en el aparato, el manual de instrucciones y el embalaje llama su atención sobre esta 
importante cuestión. Los materiales utilizados en este aparato pueden reciclarse. Al reciclar los electro-
domésticos usados, usted contribuye de forma importante a la protección de nuestro medio ambiente. 
Pida información a las autoridades locales sobre el punto de recogida.

ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar posibles daños auditivos, no escuche a niveles de volumen altos durante 
periodos prolongados. Por su propia seguridad, preste atención a su entorno cuando utilice estos 
auriculares. No aptos para niños.

Declaración de conformidad simplificada de la UE Por la presente, Audeeo Innovations Ltd. declara que el 
equipo de radio tipo Modelo AO-ANCHP1 cumple la Directiva 2014/53/UE.  El texto completo de la 
declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de internet: audeeo.eu/
pages/eu-declaration-of-conformity

Fabricado y distribuido por: 
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

Podstawowe funkcje PL

(-) PRZYCISK GŁOŚNOŚCI / COFANIA

PRZYCISK WIELOFUNKCYJNY

Naciśnij przycisk jeden raz, aby przejść do poprzedniego 
utworu. Przytrzymaj przycisk w dół, aby zmniejszyć głośność.

- Przytrzymaj przycisk wciśnięty przez 5 sekund, aby włączyć 
słuchawki, przytrzymaj przycisk wciśnięty przez 5 sekund, aby 
wyłączyć słuchawki.
- Podczas odtwarzania muzyki naciśnij przycisk raz, aby 
wstrzymać lub odtworzyć utwór.
- Podczas odbierania połączenia naciśnij przycisk raz, aby odebrać 
połączenie, naciśnij przycisk ponownie, aby zawiesić połączenie.
- Podczas odbierania połączenia naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk 
przez 1,5 sekundy, aby odrzucić połączenie.
- Naciśnij dwukrotnie przycisk, aż usłyszysz sygnał dźwiękowy, aby 
aktywować asystenta głosowego

1

2

(+) PRZYCISK GŁOŚNOŚCI / NASTĘPNY

KONTROLKA LED

PORT ŁADOWANIA TYPU C

WBUDOWANY MIKROFON

GNIAZDO POMOCNICZE/AUDIO

Naciśnij przycisk jeden raz, aby przejść do następnego 
utworu. Przytrzymaj przycisk, aby zwiększyć głośność.

Dioda wskazuje, czy słuchawki są włączone/wyłączone, 
sparowane i ładowane.

Rozmowy w trybie głośnomówiącym

Umożliwia podłączenie kabla jack 
3,5 mm.
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Obszar do podłączenia kabla typu C w 
celu naładowania słuchawek.

WŁĄCZANIE/WYŁĄCZANIE 
SUWAKA ANC
Przesuń, aby aktywować (dioda 
zmieni kolor na zielony) Przesuń, aby 
dezaktywować
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Instrukcja obsługi
PL

Podłącz kabel typu C (używaj wyłącznie dostarczonego kabla) do portu USB komputera lub 
ładowarki ściennej USB. Podłącz drugi koniec kabla typu C do portu ładowania typu C (5) 
znajdującego się na spodzie słuchawek. Po pełnym naładowaniu słuchawek (2.5 godziny)

 Parowanie Bluetooth: Upewnij się, że słuchawki są wyłączone, a następnie naciśnij PRZYCISK 
WIELOFUNKCYJNY (2) przez 5 sekund, aby włączyć słuchawki. Słuchawki automatycznie przejdą w 
tryb parowania Bluetooth, a wskaźnik LED (4) zacznie migać na NIEBIESKO i CZERWONO. Upewnij się, 
że funkcja Bluetooth jest włączona na smartfonie, tablecie lub urządzeniu muzycznym. Urządzenie 
rozpocznie wyszukiwanie urządzeń bezprzewodowych. Słuchawki pojawią się jako "audeeo ANC 
Headphones" na liście dostępnych urządzeń Bluetooth. Wybierz "audeeo ANC Headphones" i połącz. 
Słuchawki wyemitują sygnał dźwiękowy wskazujący, że zostały pomyślnie sparowane z 
urządzeniem.

Podłącz kabel AUX do gniazda AUX-In (na spodzie słuchawek) i podłącz drugi koniec do urządzenia 
muzycznego.
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

SPECYFIKACJE 
Wersja Bluetooth: 5.3 
Jednostka napędowa: 40 mm 
Pojemność baterii: 300 mAh 
Zasięg działania: 10 m 
Czas odtwarzania: 30 godziny 
ANC Czas odtwarzania: 36 godzin 
Czas ładowania: Około 2.5 godz.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA 
- Bateria nie może być narażona na nadmierne ciepło, takie jak słońce. 
- Nie należy używać tego aparatu w pobliżu wody. 
- Czyścić tylko za pomocą suchej szmatki. 
- Nie należy blokować żadnych otworów wentylacyjnych. Instalować zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta. 
- Nie instalować w pobliżu źródeł ciepła, takich jak grzejniki, rejestry ciepła, piece lub inne urządzenia (w 
tym wzmacniacze) wytwarzające ciepło. 
- Należy chronić przewód zasilający przed chodzeniem po nim lub przygnieceniem, szczególnie przy 
wtyczkach, gniazdkach i w miejscu, w którym wychodzi z urządzenia. 
- Używaj tylko przystawek/akcesoriów określonych przez producenta. 
- Odłączaj urządzenie od zasilania podczas burzy z piorunami lub gdy nie jest używane przez dłuższy 
czas.
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Tego urządzenia nie należy wyrzucać do domowych śmieci po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania, lecz należy 
je oddać do centralnego punktu recyklingu elektrycznych i elektronicznych urządzeń domowych.

Znak słowny i logo Bluetooth® są zarejestrowanymi znakami towarowymi należącymi do Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. i każde użycie tych znaków przez Audeeo Innovations Ltd jest objęte licencją. Inne znaki towarowe i 
nazwy handlowe należą do ich właścicieli.

Ten symbol na urządzeniu, instrukcji obsługi i opakowaniu zwraca uwagę na tę ważną kwestię. Materiały 
użyte w tym urządzeniu mogą być poddane recyklingowi. Poprzez recykling zużytych urządzeń AGD 
przyczyniasz się do ochrony naszego środowiska. W celu uzyskania informacji na temat punktu zbiórki 
należy zwrócić się do władz lokalnych.

OSTRZEŻENIE: Aby zapobiec ewentualnemu uszkodzeniu słuchu, nie należy słuchać przez dłuższy czas 
dźwięku o wysokim poziomie głośności. Dla własnego bezpieczeństwa, proszę być świadomym otoczenia 
podczas korzystania z tych słuchawek. Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci.

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodności z UE Niniejszym Audeeo Innovations Ltd. oświadcza, że sprzęt 
radiowy typu Model AO-ANCHP1 jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności 
UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem internetowym: audeeo.eu/pages/eu-declaration-of-
conformity

Wyprodukowane i dystrybuowane przez: 
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

Základní funkce
CZ

(-) TLAČÍTKO HLASITOSTI / ZPĚT

MULTIFUNKČNÍ TLAČÍTKO

Jedním stisknutím tlačítka přejdete na předchozí skladbu. 
Podržením tlačítka dolů snížíte hlasitost.

- Podržením tlačítka po dobu 5 sekund sluchátka zapnete, 
podržením tlačítka po dobu 5 sekund sluchátka vypnete.
- Při přehrávání hudby stiskněte tlačítko jednou pro pozastavení 
nebo přehrání skladby.
- Při příjmu hovoru stisknutím tlačítka jednou hovor přijmete, 
dalším stisknutím tlačítka hovor zavěsíte.
- Při příjmu hovoru stisknutím a podržením tlačítka po dobu 1,5 
sekundy hovor odmítnete.
- Dvojím stisknutím tlačítka, dokud neuslyšíte výzvu "pípnutí", 
aktivujete hlasového asistenta.

1

2

(+) TLAČÍTKO HLASITOSTI / DALŠÍ TLAČÍTKO

LED KONTROLKA

NABÍJECÍ PORT TYPU C

VESTAVĚNÝ MIKROFON

POMOCNÝ/AUDIO SLOT

Jedním stisknutím tlačítka přeskočíte na další skladbu. 
Podržením tlačítka zvýšíte hlasitost.

Kontrolka signalizuje, zda jsou sluchátka zapnutá / vypnutá, 
zda probíhá párování a nabíjení.

Hands-free mluvení.

Vložte kabel 3,5 mm jack.
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5

6

7

Oblast pro připojení kabelu typu C k 
nabíjení sluchátek.

POSUVNÍK ANC ZAPNOUT/
VYPNOUT
Aktivujte posunutím (světlo se rozsvítí 
zeleně) Posunutím deaktivujete
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Návod k obsluze
CZ

Připojte kabel typu C (používejte pouze dodaný kabel) k portu USB počítače nebo k USB síťové 
nabíječce. Druhý konec kabelu Type-C zapojte do nabíjecího portu Type-C (5) umístěného na spodní 
straně sluchátek. Jakmile jsou sluchátka plně nabita (2.5 hodiny).

 Párování přes Bluetooth: Ujistěte se, že jsou sluchátka vypnutá, a poté stiskněte MULTI-FUNKČNÍ 
TLAČÍTKO (2) na 5 sekund, abyste sluchátka zapnuli. Sluchátka automaticky přejdou do režimu 
párování Bluetooth a LED INDIKÁTOR (4) bude blikat MODŘE a ČERVENĚ. Ujistěte se, že je v chytrém 
telefonu, tabletu , nebo hudebním zařízení povolena funkce Bluetooth. Zařízení začne vyhledávat 
bezdrátová zařízení. Sluchátka se zobrazí jako "audeeo ANC Headphones" v seznamu dostupných 
zařízení Bluetooth. Vyberte "audeeo ANC Headphones" a připojte se. Sluchátka vydávají tón, který 
signalizuje, že byla úspěšně spárována s vaším zařízením.

Připojte kabel AUX ke konektoru AUX-In (na spodní straně sluchátek) a druhý konec připojte k 
hudebnímu zařízení.
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

SPECIFIKACE 
Verze Bluetooth: 5.3 
Pohonná jednotka: 40 mm 
Kapacita baterie: 300 mAh 
Provozní dosah: 10 m 
Doba hraní: 30 hodin 
Doba přehrávání ANC: 36 hodin 
Doba nabíjení: Přibližně 2.5 hodiny

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY 
- Baterie nesmí být vystavena nadměrnému teplu, například slunečnímu záření. 
- Nepoužívejte tento přístroj v blízkosti vody. 
- Čistěte pouze suchým hadříkem. 
- Nezakrývejte žádné větrací otvory. Instalaci provádějte v souladu s pokyny výrobce. 
- Neinstalujte v blízkosti jakýchkoli zdrojů tepla, jako jsou radiátory, topná tělesa, kamna nebo jiné 
přístroje (včetně zesilovačů), které produkují teplo. 
- Chraňte napájecí kabel před chůzí nebo skřípnutím, zejména u zástrček, zásuvek a v místě, kde 
vystupuje z přístroje. 
- Používejte pouze nástavce/příslušenství určené výrobcem. 
- Během bouřky nebo při dlouhodobém nepoužívání přístroje jej odpojte ze zásuvky.

CZ



Tento přístroj by neměl být po skončení své životnosti vyhozen do domácího odpadu, ale musí být 
zlikvidován na centrálním místě pro recyklaci elektrických a elektronických domácích spotřebičů.

Slovní značka a loga Bluetooth® jsou registrované ochranné známky vlastněné společností Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. a jakékoli použití těchto značek společností Audeeo Innovations Ltd. podléhá licenci. Ostatní ochranné 
známky a obchodní názvy patří příslušným vlastníkům.

Tento symbol na spotřebiči, návodu k použití a obalu vás na tuto důležitou věc upozorňuje. Materiály použité 
v tomto spotřebiči lze recyklovat. Recyklací použitých domácích spotřebičů přispíváte k důležitému 
impulsu k ochraně našeho životního prostředí. Požádejte místní úřady o informace týkající se místa 
zpětného odběru.

UPOZORNĚNÍ: Abyste předešli možnému poškození sluchu, neposlouchejte dlouhodobě při vysoké úrovni 
hlasitosti. V zájmu vlastní bezpečnosti dávejte při používání těchto sluchátek pozor na své okolí. Nejsou 
vhodná pro děti.

Zjednodušené EU prohlášení o shodě Společnost Audeeo Innovations Ltd. tímto prohlašuje, že rádiové 
zařízení typu Model AO-ANCHP1 je v souladu se směrnicí 2014/53/EU.  Plné znění prohlášení o shodě EU je 
k dispozici na následující internetové adrese: audeeo.eu/pages/eu-declaration-of-conformity

Vyrobeno a distribuováno: 
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.

CZ



ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

Základné funkcie
SK

(-) TLAČIDLO HLASITOSTI / TLAČIDLO SPÄŤ

MULTIFUNKČNÉ TLAČIDLO

Stlačením tlačidla jedenkrát preskočíte na predchádzajúcu 
skladbu. Podržaním tlačidla nadol znížite hlasitosť.

- Podržaním tlačidla stlačeného na 5 sekúnd slúchadlá zapnete, 
podržaním tlačidla stlačeného na 5 sekúnd slúchadlá vypnete.
- Pri prehrávaní hudby stlačte tlačidlo jedenkrát, ak chcete skladbu 
pozastaviť alebo prehrať.
- Pri prijímaní hovoru stlačením tlačidla jedenkrát prijmete hovor, 
opätovným stlačením tlačidla hovor zavesíte.
- Pri prijímaní hovoru stlačte a podržte tlačidlo 1,5 sekundy, ak 
chcete hovor odmietnuť.
- Ak chcete aktivovať funkciu hlasového asistenta, dvakrát stlačte 
tlačidlo, kým nebudete počuť zvukový signál.

1

2

(+) TLAČIDLO HLASITOSTI / ĎALŠIE TLAČIDLO

LED INDIKÁTOR

NABÍJACÍ PORT TYPU C

ZABUDOVANÝ MIKROFÓN

POMOCNÝ/AUDIO SLOT

Stlačením tlačidla jedenkrát preskočíte na ďalšiu skladbu. 
Podržte tlačidlo stlačené, ak chcete zvýšiť hlasitosť.

Svetelná kontrolka indikuje, či sú slúchadlá zapnuté/
vypnuté, či sa párujú a nabíjajú.

Hovorenie bez použitia rúk.

Vložte 3,5 mm jack kábel.

3

4

5

6

7

Oblasť na pripojenie kábla typu C na 
nabíjanie slúchadiel.

POSUVNÍK ANC ZAPNÚŤ/VYPNÚŤ
Aktivujte posunutím (svetlo sa rozsvieti 
na zeleno) Posunutím deaktivujete
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Návod na obsluhu
SK

Pripojte kábel typu C (používajte iba dodaný kábel) k portu USB počítača alebo k nástennej nabíjačke 
USB. Druhý koniec kábla Type-C zapojte do nabíjacieho portu Type-C (5), ktorý sa nachádza na 
spodnej strane slúchadiel. Po úplnom nabití slúchadiel (2.5 hodiny)

Párovanie cez Bluetooth: Uistite sa, že sú slúchadlá vypnuté, potom stlačte MULTIFUNKČNÉ 
TLAČIDLO (2) na 5 sekúnd, aby ste slúchadlá zapli. Slúchadlá automaticky prejdú do režimu párovania 
Bluetooth a LED INDIKÁTOR (4) bude blikať MODRO a ČERVENO. Uistite sa, že je na vašom smartfóne, 
tablete , alebo hudobnom zariadení zapnutá funkcia Bluetooth. Vaše zariadenie začne vyhľadávať 
bezdrôtové zariadenia. Slúchadlá sa zobrazia ako "audeeo ANC Headphones" v zozname dostupných 
zariadení Bluetooth. Vyberte "audeeo ANC Headphones" a pripojte sa. Slúchadlá vydajú tón na znak 
toho, že boli úspešne spárované s vaším zariadením.

Pripojte kábel AUX do konektora AUX-In (na spodnej strane slúchadiel) a druhý koniec pripojte k 
hudobnému zariadeniu.

1

2

3

BLUETOOTH
audeeo ANC HeadphonesBLUETOOTH

audeeo ANC Headphones

21 2



ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

SK
ŠPECIFIKÁCIE 
Verzia Bluetooth: 5.3 
Pohonná jednotka: 40 mm 
Kapacita batérie: 300 mAh 
Prevádzkový dosah: 10 m 
Čas prehrávania: 30 hodín 
Doba prehrávania ANC: 36 hodín 
Doba nabíjania: Približne 2.5 hodiny

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY 
- Batéria nesmie byť vystavená nadmernému teplu, napríklad slnečnému žiareniu. 
- Nepoužívajte tento prístroj v blízkosti vody. 
- Čistite len suchou handričkou. 
- Neblokujte žiadne vetracie otvory. Inštalujte v súlade s pokynmi výrobcu. 
- Neinštalujte v blízkosti zdrojov tepla, ako sú radiátory, tepelné registre, kachle alebo iné prístroje 
(vrátane zosilňovačov), ktoré produkujú teplo. 
- Chráňte napájací kábel pred chôdzou alebo stlačením, najmä pri zástrčkách, zásuvkách a v mieste, kde 
vystupuje z prístroja. 
- Používajte len prídavné zariadenia/príslušenstvo určené výrobcom. 
- Počas búrky s bleskom alebo pri dlhšom nepoužívaní odpojte tento prístroj zo siete.



SK

Tento spotrebič by sa po skončení životnosti nemal vyhadzovať do domáceho odpadu, ale musí sa zlikvidovať 
na centrálnom mieste na recykláciu elektrických a elektronických domácich spotrebičov.

Slovná značka a logá Bluetooth® sú registrované ochranné známky, ktorých vlastníkom je spoločnosť 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. a akékoľvek použitie týchto značiek spoločnosťou Audeeo Innovations Ltd je na základe 
licencie. Ostatné ochranné známky a obchodné názvy patria príslušným vlastníkom.

Tento symbol na spotrebiči, návode na použitie a obale vás upozorňuje na túto dôležitú záležitosť. Materiály 
použité v tomto spotrebiči je možné recyklovať. Recykláciou použitých domácich spotrebičov prispievate 
k dôležitému impulzu na ochranu nášho životného prostredia. Požiadajte miestne úrady o informácie 
týkajúce sa miesta spätného odberu.

VAROVANIE: Aby ste predišli možnému poškodeniu sluchu, nepočúvajte dlhodobo pri vysokej úrovni 
hlasitosti. V záujme vlastnej bezpečnosti dávajte pri používaní týchto slúchadiel pozor na svoje okolie. Nie 
sú vhodné pre deti.

Zjednodušené EÚ vyhlásenie o zhode Spoločnosť Audeeo Innovations Ltd. týmto vyhlasuje, že rádiové 
zariadenie typu Model AO-ANCHP1 je v súlade so smernicou 2014/53/EÚ. Plný text vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ 
je k dispozícii na nasledujúcej internetovej adrese: audeeo.eu/pages/eu-declaration-of-conformity

Vyrobené a distribuované: 
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.



ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

Osnovne funkcije SL

(-) GUMB ZA GLASNOST / NAZAJ

VEČFUNKCIJSKI GUMB

Enkrat pritisnite gumb, da preskočite na prejšnjo skladbo. Če 
želite zmanjšati glasnost, držite gumb navzdol.

- Če želite vklopiti slušalke, držite gumb pritisnjen 5 sekund, če 
želite slušalke izklopiti, držite gumb pritisnjen 5 sekund.
- Med predvajanjem glasbe enkrat pritisnite gumb, da skladbo 
ustavite ali predvajate.
- Pri sprejemanju klica enkrat pritisnite gumb, da se odzovete klicu, 
in ga še enkrat pritisnite, da ga odložite.
- Ob prejemu klica pritisnite in držite gumb pritisnjen 1,5 sekunde, 
da zavrnete klic.
- Dvakrat pritisnite gumb, dokler ne zaslišite zvočnega signala, da 
aktivirate glasovnega pomočnika.

1

2

(+) GUMB ZA GLASNOST / NASLEDNJI GUMB

LED INDIKATOR

POLNILNA VRATA TIPA C

VGRAJENI MIKROFON

POMOŽNA/AVDIO REŽA

Enkrat pritisnite gumb, da preskočite na naslednjo 
skladbo. Če želite povečati glasnost, gumb pridržit

Lučka prikazuje, ali so slušalke vklopljene/izklopljene, ali so 
seznanjene s seznanjanjem in polnjenjem.

Za prostoročno govorjenje.

Vstavite 3,5-milimetrski priključni kabel.

3

4

5

6

7

Področje za priključitev kabla tipa C za 
polnjenje slušalk.

ANC DRSNIK ZA VKLOP/IZKLOP
Potisnite navzgor za aktiviranje (lučka 
bo zasvetila zeleno) Potisnite navzdol 
za izklop
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Navodila za uporabo SL

Priključite kabel tipa C (uporabite samo priloženi kabel) na vrata USB računalnika ali na stenski 
polnilnik USB. Drugi konec kabla Type-C priključite v vrata za polnjenje Type-C (5), ki se nahajajo na 
spodnjem delu slušalk. Ko so slušalke popolnoma napolnjene (2.5 ure)

 Povezovanje Bluetooth: Prepričajte se, da so slušalke izklopljene, nato za 5 sekund pritisnite 
večfunkcijski gumb (2), da se slušalke vklopijo. Slušalke bodo samodejno prešle v način seznanjanja 
Bluetooth, LED INDIKATORSKA SVETLICA (4) pa bo utripala MODRO in RDEČE. Prepričajte se, da je v 
pametnem telefonu, tabličnem računalniku ali glasbeni napravi omogočen Bluetooth. Vaša naprava 
bo začela iskati brezžične naprave. Slušalke bodo na seznamu razpoložljivih naprav Bluetooth 
prikazane kot "audeeo ANC Headphones". Izberite "audeeo ANC Headphones" in vzpostavite 
povezavo. Slušalke bodo oddahnile ton, ki označuje, da so bile uspešno seznanjene z vašo napravo.

 Priključite kabel AUX na priključek AUX-In (na spodnjem delu slušalk), drugi konec pa priključite v 
glasbeno napravo.

1

2

3

BLUETOOTH
audeeo ANC HeadphonesBLUETOOTH

audeeo ANC Headphones
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

SL
SPECIFIKACIJE 
Različica Bluetooth: 5.3 
Pogonska enota: 40 mm 
Kapaciteta baterije: 300 mAh 
Domet delovanja: 10 m 
Čas igranja: 30 ur 
Čas predvajanja ANC: 36 ur 
Čas polnjenja: približno 2.5 uri

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA 
- Baterija ne sme biti izpostavljena prekomerni vročini, na primer soncu. 
- Aparata ne uporabljajte v bližini vode. 
- Čistite samo s suho krpo. 
- Ne zapirajte nobenih prezračevalnih odprtin. Napravo namestite v skladu z navodili proizvajalca. 
- Naprave ne nameščajte v bližini virov toplote, kot so radiatorji, grelniki, peči ali drugi aparati (vključno z 
ojačevalniki), ki proizvajajo toploto. 
- Napajalni kabel zaščitite pred hojo ali stiskanjem, zlasti na vtičih, priročnih vtičnicah in na mestu, kjer 
izstopa iz aparata. 
- Uporabljajte samo priključke/pripomočke, ki jih je določil proizvajalec. 
- Med nevihtami ali dalj časa neuporabljenim aparatom iztaknite vtič iz električnega omrežja.



SL

Tega aparata po koncu življenjske dobe ne smete odvreči v gospodinjske odpadke, temveč ga je treba 
odvreči na osrednji točki za recikliranje električnih in elektronskih gospodinjskih aparatov.

Besedna znamka in logotipi Bluetooth® so registrirane blagovne znamke, ki so v lasti družbe Bluetooth SIG, 
Inc. in vsaka uporaba teh znamk s strani družbe Audeeo Innovations Ltd. poteka na podlagi licence. Druge 
blagovne znamke in trgovska imena so last njihovih lastnikov.

Ta simbol na aparatu, navodilih za uporabo in embalaži vas opozarja na to pomembno vprašanje. Materiale, 
uporabljene v tem aparatu, je mogoče reciklirati. Z recikliranjem rabljenih gospodinjskih aparatov 
prispevate pomemben prispevek k varovanju našega okolja. Za informacije glede zbirnega mesta se 
obrnite na lokalne oblasti.

OPOZORILO: Da bi preprečili morebitne poškodbe sluha, ne poslušajte dalj časa pri visokih ravneh glasnosti. 
Zaradi lastne varnosti bodite med uporabo teh slušalk pozorni na svojo okolico. Ni primerno za otroke.

Poenostavljena izjava EU o skladnosti S tem podjetje Audeeo Innovations Ltd. izjavlja, da je radijska 
oprema tipa Model AO-ANCHP1 skladna z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave o skladnosti EU je 
na voljo na naslednjem internetnem naslovu: audeeo.eu/pages/eu-declaration-of-conformity

Izdelano in distribuirano: 
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.



ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

Osnovne funkcije
HR

(−) GUMB ZA GLASNOĆU / NATRAG 

MULTIFUNKCIJSKI GUMB 

Jednim pritiskom na gumb preskočite na prethodnu pjesmu. 
Držite dolje gumb kako biste smanjili glasnoću. 

- Držite gumb 5 sekundi da biste uključili slušalice, držite gumb 5 
sekundi da biste ih isključili. 
- Dok se reproducira glazba, jednim pritiskom na gumb pauzirajte 
ili reproducirajte pjesmu. 
- Prilikom primanja poziva, pritisnite gumb jednom da biste 
odgovorili na poziv, pritisnite gumb još jednom da biste prekinuli 
poziv. - Prilikom primanja poziva, držite gumb pritisnut 1,5 sekunde 
da biste odbili poziv. 
- Dvostruko pritisnite gumb dok ne čujete zvučni signal "beep" da 
biste aktivirali glasovnog pomoćnika.

1

2

(+) GUMB ZA GLASNOĆU / NAPRIJED 

LED INDICATOR LIGHT

TYPE-C PORT ZA PUNJENJE 

UGRAĐENI MIKROFON

POMOĆNI / AUDIO ULAZ 

Jednim pritiskom na gumb preskočite na sljedeću pjesmu. 
Držite gumb kako biste povećali glasnoću. 

Svjetlo će ukazati jesu li slušalice uključene / isključene, 
uparene i u procesu punjenja. 

Hands-free razgovor. 

Umetnite 3,5 mm kabel.

3

4

5

6

7

Područje za priključivanje Type-C 
kabela radi punjenja slušalica

ANC KLIZAČ ZA UKLJUČIVANJE/
ISKLJUČIVANJE
Povucite za aktiviranje (svjetlo će posta-
ti zeleno) Povucite za deaktiviranje
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Upute za rad 
HR

 Priključite Type-C kabel (koristite samo priloženi kabel) u USB priključak računala ili USB zidni 
punjač. Drugi kraj Type-C  kabela priključite u Type-C priključak za punjenje (5) koji se nalazi na dnu 
slušalica. Kada su slušalice potpuno napunjene (2.5 sata) 

Povezivanje Bluetooth-a: Provjerite jesu li slušalice isključene, zatim pritisnite MULTIFUNKCIJSKI 
GUMB (2) 5 sekundi da  biste uključili slušalice. Slušalice će automatski ući u način uparivanja 
Bluetooth-a, a LED INDICATOR LIGHT (4) će treperiti plavo  i crveno. Provjerite je li Bluetooth 
omogućen na svom pametnom telefonu, tabletu ili glazbenom uređaju. Vaš će uređaj početi tražiti  
bežične uređaje. Slušalice će se pojaviti kao "audeeo ANC Headphones" na popisu dostupnih 
Bluetooth uređaja. Odaberite "audeeo ANC Headphones" i povežite se. Slušalice će zvučnim signalom 
dati do znanja da su uspješno uparene s vašim uređajem. 

Povežite AUX kabel s AUX-In priključkom (na dnu slušalica) i priključite drugi kraj u svoj glazbeni 
uređaj.

1

2

3

BLUETOOTH
audeeo ANC HeadphonesBLUETOOTH

audeeo ANC Headphones

21 2



ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

HR
SPECIFIKACIJE 
Bluetooth verzija: 5.3 
Pogonska jedinica: 40 mm 
Kapacitet baterije: 300 mAh 
Domet rada: 10 m 
Vrijeme igranja: 30 sati 
ANC Vrijeme reprodukcije: 36 sati 
Vrijeme punjenja: oko 2.5 sata

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE 
• Baterija ne smije biti izložena prekomjernoj toplini poput sunčeve svjetlosti. 
• Ne koristite ovaj uređaj u blizini vode. 
• Čistite samo suhom krpom. 
• Ne blokirajte ventilacijske otvore. Ugradite u skladu s uputama proizvođača. 
• Ne postavljajte u blizini izvora topline poput radijatora, toplinskih otvora, štednjaka ili drugih 
uređaja (uključujući pojačala) koji proizvode toplinu. 
• Zaštitite kabel za napajanje od hodanja ili zgnječenja, posebno na utikačima, utičnicama i na 
mjestima gdje izlaze iz uređaja. 
• Koristite samo dodatke/pribor naveden u uputama proizvođača. 
• Isključite ovaj uređaj tijekom grmljavinskih oluja ili kada se ne koristi dulje vrijeme.



HR

Ovaj uređaj se ne smije odbaciti s ostalim kućnim otpadom nakon završetka njegove uporabe, već se mora 
odložiti na središnje mjesto za recikliranje električnih i elektroničkih kućanskih aparata.

Bluetooth® naziv i logotipi registrirani su zaštitni znakovi u vlasništvu bluetooth sig, inc., a svaka uporaba 
takvih znakova od strane tvrtke Audeeo Innovations Ltd. obavlja se pod licencom. Ostali zaštitni znakovi i 
trgovački nazivi pripadaju njihovim vlasnicima.

Ovaj simbol na uređaju, uputama za uporabu i pakiranju upozorava na ovaj važan problem. Materijali 
korišteni u ovom uređaju mogu se reciklirati. Recikliranjem korištenih kućanskih aparata doprinosite 
zaštiti našeg okoliša. Za informacije o mjestu prikupljanja, obratite se lokalnim vlastima.

Upozorenje: kako biste spriječili moguću štetu za sluh, ne slušajte na visokim razinama glasnoće tijekom 
dužeg vremenskog razdoblja. Radi svoje sigurnosti, budite svjesni svoje okoline kada koristite ove slušalice. 
Nisu prikladne za djecu.

Europska izjava o sukladnosti tvrtke Audeeo Innovations Ltd. izjavljuje da je radio oprema tipa modela 
AO-ANCHP1 u skladu s direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjeloviti tekst Europske izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na 
sljedećoj internetskoj adresi: audeeo.Eu/pages/eu-declaration-of-conformity

Proizvedeno i distribuirano od:
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.



ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

Βασικές λειτουργίες GR

(-) ΠΛΉΚΤΡΟ ΈΝΤΑΣΉΣ ΉΧΟΥ/ΠΊΣΩ

ΚΟΥΜΠΊ ΠΟΛΛΑΠΛΩΝ ΛΈΊΤΟΥΡΓΊΩΝ

Πατήστε το κουμπί μία φορά για να μεταβείτε στο 
προηγούμενο κομμάτι. Κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί 
προς τα κάτω για να μειώσετε την ένταση του ήχου.

-  Κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί για 5 δευτερόλεπτα για να  
 ενεργοποιήσετε τα ακουστικά σας, κρατήστε πατημένο το  
 κουμπί για 5 δευτερόλεπτα για να απενεργοποιήσετε τα
 ακουστικά σας.
- Κατά την αναπαραγωγή μουσικής, πατήστε το κουμπί μία  
 φορά για να διακόψετε ή να αναπαραγάγετε ένα τραγούδι.
- Όταν λαμβάνετε μια κλήση πατήστε το κουμπί μία φορά για  
 να απαντήσετε στην κλήση, πατήστε το κουμπί μία φορά  
 ξανά για να κλείσετε την κλήση.
- Όταν λαμβάνετε μια κλήση, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο  
 το κουμπί για 1,5 δευτερόλεπτο για να απορρίψετε την  
 κλήση.
- Πιέστε δύο φορές το κουμπί μέχρι να ακούσετε την  
 προτροπή “μπιπ” για να ενεργοποιήσετε το Voice Assistant.

1

2

(+) ΚΟΥΜΠΊ ΈΝΤΑΣΉΣ ΉΧΟΥ / 
ΈΠΟΜΈΝΟ ΚΟΥΜΠΊ

ΈΝΔΈΊΚΤΊΚΉ ΛΥΧΝΊΑ LED

ΘΥΡΑ ΦΟΡΤΊΣΉΣ ΤΥΠΟΥ-C

ΈΝΣΩΜΑΤΩΜΈΝΟ 
ΜΊΚΡΟΦΩΝΟ

ΥΠΟΔΟΧΉ ΒΟΉΘΉΤΊΚΟΥ/
ΉΧΟΥ

Πατήστε το κουμπί μία φορά για να μεταβείτε στο 
επόμενο κομμάτι. Κρατήστε πατημένο
το κουμπί για να αυξήσετε την ένταση του ήχου.

Η φωτεινή ένδειξη υποδεικνύει αν τα ακουστικά είναι 
ενεργοποιημένα / απενεργοποιημένα, αν γίνεται ζεύξη 
και αν φορτίζονται.

Περιοχή για να συνδέσετε το καλώδιο 
Type-C για να φορτίσετε τα ακουστικά.

Εισαγωγή καλωδίου βύσματος 
3,5 mm.

Ομιλία χωρίς χέρια.

3

4

5

6

7

ΈΝΈΡΓΟΠΟΊΉΣΉ/
ΑΠΈΝΈΡΓΟΠΟΊΉΣΉ 
ΡΥΘΜΊΣΤΊΚΟΥ ANC
Σύρετε το για ενεργοποίηση (το φως 
θα γίνει πράσινο) Σύρετε το για να το 
απενεργοποιήσετε
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Οδηγίες λειτουργίας GR

 Συνδέστε το καλώδιο Type-C (χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο) σε μια θύρα USB 
του υπολογιστή ή σε έναν επίτοιχο φορτιστή USB. Συνδέστε το άλλο άκρο του καλωδίου Type-C 
στη θύρα φόρτισης Type-C (5) που βρίσκεται στο κάτω μέρος των ακουστικών. Μόλις τα ακουστικά 
φορτιστούν πλήρως (2.5 ώρες)

Σύζευξη Bluetooth: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι τα ακουστικά είναι απενεργοποιημένα και, στη συνέχεια, πατήστε 
το ΠΛΗΚΤΡΟ ΠΟΛΛΑΠΛΩΝ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΩΝ (2) για 5 δευτερόλεπτα για να ενεργοποιήσετε τα 
ακουστικά. Τα ακουστικά θα εισέλθουν αυτόματα σε λειτουργία ζεύξης Bluetooth και η ενδεικτική 
λυχνία LED (4) θα αναβοσβήνει ΜΠΛΕ και ΚΟΚΚΙΝΗ. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το Bluetooth είναι 
ενεργοποιημένο στο smartphone, το tablet , ή τη μουσική σας συσκευή. Η συσκευή σας θα αρχίσει 
να αναζητά ασύρματες συσκευές. Τα ακουστικά θα εμφανιστούν ως "audeeo ANC Headphones" 
στη λίστα των διαθέσιμων συσκευών Bluetooth. Επιλέξτε τα "audeeo ANC Headphones" και 
συνδεθείτε. Τα ακουστικά θα εκπέμψουν έναν ήχο για να υποδείξουν ότι έχει γίνει επιτυχής σύζευξη 
με τη συσκευή σας.

Συνδέστε ένα καλώδιο AUX στην υποδοχή AUX-In (στο κάτω μέρος των ακουστικών) και συνδέστε 
το άλλο άκρο στη μουσική σας συσκευή.

1

2

3

ΈΝΈΡΓΟΠΟΊΉΣΉ/
ΑΠΈΝΈΡΓΟΠΟΊΉΣΉ 
ΡΥΘΜΊΣΤΊΚΟΥ ANC

BLUETOOTH
audeeo ANC HeadphonesBLUETOOTH

audeeo ANC Headphones
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

ΤΈΧΝΊΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΉΡΊΣΤΊΚΑ 
Έκδοση Bluetooth: 5.3 

Μονάδα κίνησης: 40 mm 

Χωρητικότητα μπαταρίας: 300 mAh 

Εύρος λειτουργίας: 10 m 

Χρόνος παιχνιδιού: 30 ώρες 

ANC Χρόνος παιχνιδιού: 36 ώρες 

Χρόνος φόρτισης: Περίπου 2,5 ώρες

ΟΔΉΓΊΈΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΈΊΑΣ 
- Η μπαταρία δεν πρέπει να εκτίθεται σε υπερβολική θερμότητα, όπως η ηλιοφάνεια. 

- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε αυτή τη συσκευή κοντά σε νερό. 

- Καθαρίζετε μόνο με ένα στεγνό πανί. 

- Μην μπλοκάρετε κανένα άνοιγμα εξαερισμού. Εγκαταστήστε τη συσκευή σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες 

του κατασκευαστή. 

- Μην εγκαθιστάτε κοντά σε πηγές θερμότητας, όπως θερμαντικά σώματα, θερμαντικά σώματα, 

σόμπες ή άλλες συσκευές (συμπεριλαμβανομένων των ενισχυτών) που παράγουν θερμότητα. 

- Προστατεύστε το καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας από το να περπατηθεί ή να τσιμπηθεί ιδιαίτερα στα 

βύσματα, στις υποδοχές ευκολίας και στο σημείο όπου εξέρχεται από τη συσκευή. 

- Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο εξαρτήματα/αξεσουάρ που καθορίζονται από τον κατασκευαστή. 

- Αποσυνδέετε τη συσκευή από την πρίζα κατά τη διάρκεια καταιγίδων ή όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται 

για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα.

GR



Αυτή η συσκευή δεν πρέπει να τοποθετείται στα οικιακά απορρίμματα στο τέλος 

της ωφέλιμης ζωής της, αλλά πρέπει να απορρίπτεται σε ένα κεντρικό σημείο 

ανακύκλωσης ηλεκτρικών και ηλεκτρονικών οικιακών συσκευών.

Το λεκτικό σήμα Bluetooth® και τα λογότυπα είναι καταχωρισμένα εμπορικά 

σήματα που ανήκουν στην Bluetooth SIG, Inc. και οποιαδήποτε χρήση των εν λόγω 

σημάτων από την Audeeo Innovations Ltd γίνεται με άδεια χρήσης. Άλλα εμπορικά 

σήματα και εμπορικές ονομασίες είναι των αντίστοιχων κατόχων τους.

Αυτό το σύμβολο στη συσκευή, στο εγχειρίδιο οδηγιών χρήσης και στη συσκευασία 

εφιστά την προσοχή σας σε αυτό το σημαντικό ζήτημα. Τα υλικά που 

χρησιμοποιούνται σε αυτή τη συσκευή μπορούν να ανακυκλωθούν. Με την 

ανακύκλωση των χρησιμοποιημένων οικιακών συσκευών συμβάλλετε με μια 

σημαντική ώθηση στην προστασία του περιβάλλοντός μας. Ρωτήστε τις τοπικές 

σας αρχές για πληροφορίες σχετικά με το σημείο συλλογής.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Για να αποφύγετε πιθανές βλάβες στην ακοή, μην ακούτε τη 

συσκευή σε υψηλά επίπεδα έντασης για μεγάλα χρονικά διαστήματα. Για τη δική 

σας ασφάλεια, παρακαλούμε να προσέχετε το περιβάλλον σας όταν 

χρησιμοποιείτε αυτά τα ακουστικά. Δεν είναι κατάλληλα για παιδιά.

Απλοποιημένη δήλωση συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ Με την παρούσα, η Audeeo Innovations Ltd. δηλώνει ότι ο 

ραδιοεξοπλισμός τύπου μοντέλο AO-ANCHP1 συμμορφώνεται με την οδηγία 2014/53/ΕΕ. Ο 

πλήρης κείμενος της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης της ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμος στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση 

διαδικτύου: audeeo.eu/pages/eu-declaration-of-conformity

GR

Κατασκευάζεται και διανέμεται από: 
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, London, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ is a registered trademark of Audeeo Innovations Ltd.



ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

Perustoiminnot
FI

(−) ÄÄNENVOIMAKKUUS/TAKAISIN-PAINIKE

MONITOIMIPAINIKE

Paina painiketta kerran siirtyäksesi edelliseen kappaleeseen. 
Pidä alas-painiketta painettuna vähentääksesi äänenvoi-
makkuutta.

- Pidä painiketta painettuna 5 sekuntia käynnistääksesi  
kuulokkeet ja pidä painiketta painettuna 5 sekuntia sammutta-
aksesi kuulokkeet.
- Kun toistat musiikkia, paina painiketta kerran keskeyttääksesi tai 
toistaaksesi kappaleen.
- Kun vastaanotat puhelun, paina painiketta kerran vastataksesi 
puheluun, paina painiketta uudelleen lopettaaksesi puhelun.
- Kun vastaanotat puhelun, pidä painiketta painettuna 1,5 sekunnin 
ajan hylätäksesi puhelun.
- Aktivoi älypuhelimesi ääniavustaja painamalla painiketta kahdesti, 
kunnes kuulet äänimerkin

1

2

(+) ÄÄNENVOIMAKKUUS / SEURAAVA -PAINIKE

LED-MERKKIVALO

TYPE-C LATAUSPORTTI

SISÄÄNRAKENNETTU MIKROFONI

LISÄ- / ÄÄNIPAIKKA

Paina painiketta kerran siirtyäksesi seuraavaan kappaleeseen. 
Lisää äänenvoimakkuutta pitämällä painiketta painettuna.

Valo osoittaa, ovatko kuulokkeet päällä/pois päältä, 
muodostavatko ne pariliitoksen ja latautuvat.

Handsfree-puhuminen.

Liitä 3,5 mm:n jakkikaapeli

3

4

5

6

7

Alue Type-C-kaapelin liittämiseen 
kuulokkeiden lataamista varten.

ANC-LIUKUSÄÄDIN PÄÄLLE/
POIS
Aktivoi liu'uttamalla PÄÄLLE (valo 
muuttuu vihreäksi) Liu'uta pois päältä 
kytkeäksesi pois
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Käyttöohjeet
FI

Liitä Type-C-kaapeli (käytä vain mukana tulevaa kaapelia) tietokoneen USB-porttiin tai 
USB-seinälaturiin. Liitä Type-C-kaapelin toinen pää Type-C-latausporttiin (5), joka sijaitsee 
kuulokkeiden pohjassa. Kun kuulokkeet on ladattu täyteen (2,5 tuntia)

Bluetooth-pariliitos: Varmista, että kuulokkeet on sammutettu, ja paina MONITOIMIPAINIKE (2) 5 
sekunnin ajan kytkeäksesi kuulokkeet PÄÄLLE. Kuulokkeet siirtyvät Bluetooth-pariliitostilaan 
automaattisesti ja LED-MERKKIVALO (4) vilkkuu SINISENÄ ja PUNAISENA. Varmista, että Bluetooth 
on käytössä älypuhelimessa, tabletissa tai musiikkilaitteessa. Laitteesi alkaa etsiä langattomia 
laitteita. Kuulokkeet näkyvät käytettävissä olevien Bluetooth-laitteiden luettelossa nimellä "audeeo 
ANC Headphones". Valitse "audeeo ANC Headphones" ja yhdistä. Kuulokkeista kuuluu merkkiääni, 
joka osoittaa, että ne on muodostettu pariksi laitteesi kanssa.

Liitä AUX-kaapeli AUX-In-liitäntään (kuulokkeiden pohjassa) ja liitä toinen pää musiikkilaitteeseen.

1

2

3

BLUETOOTH
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ITEM: AO-ANCHP1

FI
TEKNISET TIEDOT 
Bluetooth-versio: 5.3 
Käyttöyksikkö: 40 mm 
Akun kapasiteetti: 300 mAh 
Toimintasäde: 10 m 
Peliaika: 30 tuntia 
ANC Toistoaika: 36 tuntia 
Latausaika: Noin 2,5 tuntia

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET 
• Akkua ei saa altistaa liialliselle kuumuudelle, kuten auringonpaisteelle. 
• Älä käytä tätä laitetta veden lähellä. 
• Puhdista vain kuivalla liinalla. 
• Älä tuki tuuletusaukkoja. Asenna valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti. 
• Älä asenna lähelle lämmönlähteitä, kuten lämpöpattereita, lämpöpattereita, liesiä tai muita 
lämpöä tuottavia laitteita (mukaan lukien vahvistimet). 
• Suojaa virtajohtoa joutumasta kävelemään tai joutumaan puristuksiin erityisesti 
pistokkeissa, pistorasioissa ja kohdassa, jossa ne tulevat ulos laitteesta. 
• Käytä vain valmistajan määrittelemiä lisälaitteita/lisävarusteita. 
• Irrota tämä laite pistorasiasta ukkosmyrskyjen aikana tai kun sitä ei käytetä pitkään aikaan



FI

Tätä laitetta ei saa heittää kotitalousjätteeseen sen käyttöiän päätyttyä, vaan se on hävitettävä sähköisten ja 
elektronisten kodinkoneiden kierrätyskeskukseen.

Bluetooth®-sanamerkki ja -logot ovat rekisteröityjä tavaramerkkejä, jotka omistaa bluetooth sig, inc. 
Ja kaikki audeeo Innovations Ltd: n tällaisten merkkien käyttö on lisenssillä. Muut tavaramerkit ja 
kauppanimet ovat vastaavien omistajiensa omaisuutta.

Tämä symboli laitteessa, käyttöohjeessa ja pakkauksessa kiinnittää huomiosi tähän tärkeään asiaan. Tässä 
laitteessa käytetyt materiaalit voidaan kierrättää. Kierrättämällä käytettyjä kodinkoneita annat tärkeän 
sysäyksen ympäristömme suojelemiseen. Pyydä paikallisilta viranomaisilta tietoja muistipaikasta.

Varoitus: välttääksesi mahdolliset kuulovauriot, älä kuuntele suurella äänenvoimakkuudella pitkiä aikoja. 
Oman turvallisuutesi vuoksi huomioi ympäristösi, kun käytät näitä kuulokkeita. Ei sovellu lapsille.

Täten yksinkertaistettu eu-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus, audeeo innovációs ltd. Vakuuttaa, että 
radiolaitetyyppimalli AO-ANCHP1 on direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. eu-
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti kokonaisuudessaan on saatavilla seuraavasta 
Internet-osoitteesta: audeeo.Eu/pages/eu-declaration-of-conformity

Valmistaja ja jakelija:
Audeeo Innovations Ltd., Chancellors House, 3 Brampton Lane, Lontoo, NW4 4AB.
audeeo™ on Audeeo Innovations Ltd:n rekisteröity tavaramerkki.
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